
 
Anthony Axford Bolton Cricket League 

Junior’s 
 

For meeting Thursday 24th Sept 2009 @ Astley Bridge 8pm 
 

Minutes 
 
 

1. Apologies –  Shaun Lomax (K) 
 

2. Clubs Absent –   Horwich ,Walkden 
 

3. Minutes of last meeting – The minutes had been distributed to representatives and it was 
proposed by JY and Seconded by JH that these were a correct record. All in Favour. 

 
4. Correspondence - Bolton Cricket Club had written asking if they could take up any spare 

places in our junior leagues (if any). The committee agreed to this and the Secretary will 
inform them of our decision. 

 
5. Treasurer’s Report – There is £4600 in junior account. 

 
6. Child Welfare – JH – B v K issues and FSC issues. Courses – Clubs were asked to count up 

what courses they require in the next 6 months then the Secretary can get them sorted. 
 

7. Presentation Evening Review – This year presentation went well and was well attended. JH 
stated that it may have been to early and to leave it another couple of weeks. 

 
8. Rule Changes 2009-10- A couple of ideas were aired, U11’s to make a league with a cup 

competition, U18’s one day with a 40 over cup competition, Clubs were asked to get rules 
changes into the Secretary no later than 17th Oct. 

 
9.  A.O.B 

 
• Interleague cup final- peak sports – Clubs were not happy with the organisation of this 

years final and the Secretary will write to peak sports for an explanation. 
• U18’s Interleague cup final. Not played. RD expressed his disappointment and the 

Secretary will write to JW Lees for an explanation 
• Juniors. U11’s nets are at Rivington from the 16th Oct. 5.30pm-7pm £24.  
• RD asked if the 40 club could play game against our U18’s Interleague  – The committee 

agreed to this, the match will be Mid week in Aug.  
• The Secretary asked that clubs claim their money for UKCC1 and 2 courses that people 

have completed. Copy of Certificate will be required.  
 

There being no other business the meeting closed at 8.30pm.  
 
 

Date for Next Meeting: Thursday 22nd OCT @ Astley Bridge @ 7pm  
 

Thu-22-Jan, Thu-19-Feb, Thu-26-Mar, Thu-23-Apr, Thu-14-May, Thu-25-Jun, Thu-23-Jul, 
Thu-20-Aug, Thu-24-Sep, Thu-22-Oct, Thu-26-Nov AGM, Dec no meeting 

 

Please Note: 
 
Time change for next meeting 
7pm start. 




